	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		07-29-19	99 _{3E}	FOR TRADEMARKS	
99	2 (C) 20 12 (C) 20 13 (C) 20	RECORDATION PATENT APPLICA				
77.		SIONER OF PATENTS AND	10110493	32 OF		
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND 101104932 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS)(S)):					
	1 Robert G. DIETRICH / 12					
0	3.	JUL 27 1999 6	4.			
RD	5. (6.					
Σ	7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING CARTHUS ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO					
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
		NAME: MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC.				
	WARE. WAGNATIATERION OF OTENO INC.					
	ADDRESS: 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is document)					
	SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: July 15, 1999					
	☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCURATE TRANSLATION					
	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) February 25, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO					
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
	09/207,669 255843					
	5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Should Concerning		6. NUMBER INVOLVAPPLNS 1 + PAT		<u>1</u>	
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code	581)	
	Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$		J.,	
	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.\	V .				
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 ⁻ 5.5ATTY DKT:	18	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	IISSING OR INADEOU	ATE CHARGE	
	O.OATTI DKT.			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	PMS 255843	701290REG	UNDER ORDER NO	71198	255843	
	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
	O OTATEMENT AND CIONATURE					
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sowest and any ottoched convice these convertions.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	10. Total number of pages including this					
	I #L // VIXX.\		cover sheet, attachments and document 2		2	
	DIMM. WW	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
	Signature Attorney: Bryan P. Collins					
	Reg. No. 43560	Date: July 27, 1999 EAY: (202) 822-0944				
	Atty/Sec: BPC/slb	FAX: (202) 822-0944				

07/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000307 09207669

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010123 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robert G. DIETRICH, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 5817 Carter Court, Howell, Michigan, 48843, U.S.A., invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

LOCK BUTTON CLIP ASSEMBLY

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 1997 as Serial No. 60/069,105 and on December 9, 1998 as Serial No. 09/207,669, and in the Canadian Patent Office on December 8, 1998 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CA 98/01121.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Robert G. DIETRICH** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS** INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

ROBERT G. DIETRICH AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Robert G. DIETRICH hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns.

July, 1999.

EXECUTED at AnniNeston Hills, Michigan, this 15 day of

ROBERT G. DIETRICH

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>ANNENT R. CAUDREAC</u>, whose full post office address is <u>74 West</u> 57. No. BERWICK ME 03906 was personally present and did see Robert G. DIETRICH who is known to me, execute the above Assignment?

Signature of Witness

REEL: 010123 FRAME: 0703